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The Colorado Youth Education
Connection is a 501(c)(3) not-for-
profit organization dedicated for the
charitable purpose of providing
science, technology, math and
liberal arts academic enrichment to
youth in order to prepare them for
the future.

COYEC activities in 2008 included
Scien

ce and math tutormg, educatlonal actlvmes and field
trips

Calculus
Bowl 2008,
a math
competition
for high
school
students
Support to
classroom
teachers

Donations

Your donations to Colorado Youth Education
Connection help children in the Denver Metro
area. Support from people who care like you
has make it possible for COYEC to provide
Colorado youth with important educational
enrichment experiences.

Many families with school age youth face struggles in attempting to meet the
educational needs of their children. Public schools are only able to do so much



towards meeting these needs. COYEC has helped many
children and their families go beyond what is available in
school, to help children excel academically.

Financial Report — FY 2008

Colorado Youth Education Connection
Financial statement 10/18/2008

Date

3/25/2008
3/25/2008
3/28/2008
3/31/2008
4/22/2008
4/22/2008
9/15/2008
9/20/2008
9/22/2008

Expense Receipt

300.00

25.00
2.00

327.00

220.00
210.00

100.00
500.00
190.00
300.00

1520.00

Amount Comments

0.00 Previous Balance

220.00 Mrs. Yu - donation

210.00 Schatzman - donation

-300.00 IRS - 501c(3) online application fee

100.00 Mrs. Yu - donation

500.00 McCarron - donation

190.00 Schatzman - donation

-25.00 CO. Sec'y State - amendment filing fee
-2.00 CO. Sec'y State - official copy fee

300.00 Mrs. Yu - donation

1193.00




In Kind Support
COYEC gratefully acknowledges in-kind support from many individuals and
organizations, including Northrop Grumman Corporation and Aurora Public

Schools. We especially thank the many employees of Northrop Grumman
Corporation for their many hours of volunteer work in support of Calc Bowl 2008.

About This Report

This report describes COYEC operations for the time period January 1 to
December 31, 2008.

Colorado Youth Education Center
753 S. Mobile St

Aurora, CO 80017
303-873-9969

Principal Officers and Contacts
James Schatzman, President

Eileen McCarron, Secretary



